THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number
22-1174 A1

SAP Number

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount

Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director
of Sheriff's Administration

909-387-0640

State of California, Department of
Parks and Recreation — Division of
Boating and Waterways

Johanna Naughton

916-327-1826

Performance Period: Date of
execution through March 31, 2025

$150,000

$150,000

4438001000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment to Grant Agreement with the State of California, Department of Parks and Recreation — Division of
Boating and Waterways (Grant Award No. C22L.0613) in the amount of $150,000, under the Law Enforcement
Equipment Grant program for the purchase of a patrol boat and transport trailer, extending the performance

period deadline through March 31, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Reviewed/Approved by Department

RSN
d

| g
Grace B. Parsons, Députy*County Counsel Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriffs
Administration
Date Date Date & hﬂ/ M

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet

Revised 3/14/19



SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT
Grant Agreement No. C22L.0613
Johanna Naughton, Project Manager

Issue:

San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department (SBCSD) has requested an extension to purchase and
submit their reimbursement request for equipment that they were awarded in Grant Agreement No.
C22L0613.

Background:

SBCSD was awarded a $150,000 equipment grant for the purchase of a patrol boat and trailer. SBCSD
was given a performance period through March 31%, 2024, SBCSD is requesting to extend the
performance period deadline to March 31, 2025.

Project Status:

This grant agreement was funded on November 21, 2022.

Items for Consideration:

There have been significant delays in manufacturing due to the COVID-19 crisis. The
manufacturer/builder of the boat told the grantee that the boat would not be complete until October
2024 due to a delay in the manufacturing of the engines.

SBCSD requests an extension to the performance period deadlines as outiined in the grant agreement.
This extension would change the deadline to purchase and reimburse for the equipment to March 31,
2025.

The federal funding for this grant agreement (FY 22/23) is available until 2028 when it reverts.

Recommendation:

Due to delays in manufacturing, staff recommends an extension to purchase and submita
reimbursement request.

2|22(23



